## **RESOLUTION NO. 20230822-004**

## A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ANGLETON, TEXAS APPOINTING A REPRESENTATIVE TO THE BRAZOSPORT WATER AUTHORITY BOARD AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ANGLETON:

**<u>SECTION 1</u>**. Morris Massingill is hereby designated as the City of Angleton Representative to the Brazosport Water Authority Board.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. The Brazosport Water Authority shall be notified of the designation of the hereinabove name representative.

**<u>SECTION</u>** 3. This resolution is effective immediately upon adoption.

## PASSED AND APPROVED THIS THE 22<sup>ND</sup> DAY OF AUGUST 2023.

CITY OF ANGLETON, TEXAS

John Wright Mayor

ATTEST:

Michelle Perez, TRMC City Secretary